
From: Gorman, Robert (OST)
To: Ben Edelman; Garg, Arjun; Grove, Meghan
Cc: Graber, Kimberly (OST)
Subject: RE: Edelman v. American Airlines, Inc. (DOT-OST-2022-0136) - Motion to Reply and Proposed Reply
Date: Monday, January 30, 2023 11:49:00 AM

Good morning,
 
The Motion to Reply is granted.  American is granted leave to file a Surreply, limited to 15 pages and
limited to the issues raised in the Reply.  American’s Surreply is due by February 15, 2023.  A copy of
this email will be placed in the docket.
 
Best regards,
 
Robert M. Gorman
Senior Trial Attorney
Office of Aviation Consumer Protection, C-70
Office of the General Counsel
U.S. Department of Transportation
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
West Building 96-413
Washington, DC  20590
Cell:       202-573-5794
Office:     202-366-9350
E-mail:   robert.gorman@dot.gov
 
   
 

From: Ben Edelman <ben@benedelman.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 25, 2023 11:00 AM
To: Garg, Arjun <arjun.garg@hoganlovells.com>; Workie, Blane (OST) <Blane.Workie@dot.gov>;
Graber, Kimberly (OST) <kimberly.graber@dot.gov>; Gorman, Robert (OST)
<Robert.Gorman@dot.gov>; Grove, Meghan <Meghan.Grove@aa.com>; info@airlineinfo.com
Subject: Edelman v. American Airlines, Inc. (DOT-OST-2022-0136) - Motion to Reply and Proposed
Reply
 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Department of Transportation (DOT). Do
not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content
is safe.
 
Please see the attached Motion to Reply and proposed Reply.
 
Regulations.gov Tracking ID: ldb-cng9-lxg4
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